


 FOREST PARK 2023 STREET PROGRAM CITY OF FOREST PARK, OHIO PROJECT: 230070 Bid Date 4/18/2023				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		RACK & BALLAUER EXCAVATING		ADLETA CONSTRUCTION		R.A. MILLER		BARRETT PAVING		PRUS CONSTRUCTION		
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
		LICOLNSHIRE DRIVE (KINGSBERRY - CUL-DE-SAC)														
1	253	* PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6", AS PER PLAN	45	SY	\$65.00	\$2,925.00	\$95.00	\$4,275.00	\$104.86	\$4,718.70	\$107.00	\$4,815.00	\$105.00	\$4,725.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2" FULL WIDTH)	1800	SY	\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$3.75	\$6,750.00	\$4.33	\$7,794.00	\$4.15	\$7,470.00	\$4.00	\$7,200.00	\$6.50	\$11,700.00
3	407	TRACKLESS TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN	180	GAL	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$3.50	\$630.00	\$6.42	\$1,155.60	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00
4	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (1")	55	CY	\$250.00	\$13,750.00	\$250.00	\$13,750.00	\$298.00	\$16,390.00	\$259.00	\$14,245.00	\$259.00	\$14,245.00	\$375.00	\$20,625.00
5	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, (448) (1-1/2")	80	CY	\$260.00	\$20,800.00	\$258.00	\$20,640.00	\$299.60	\$23,968.00	\$261.00	\$20,880.00	\$275.00	\$22,000.00	\$375.00	\$30,000.00
6	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: 1/2" STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER, (SAMI), TYPE 1	1,800	SY	\$5.00	\$9,000.00	\$4.45	\$8,010.00	\$4.76	\$8,568.00	\$4.50	\$8,100.00	\$4.45	\$8,010.00	\$4.80	\$8,640.00
7	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	1,800	SY	\$5.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.24	\$2,232.00	\$1.34	\$2,412.00	\$1.50	\$2,700.00	\$1.20	\$2,160.00	\$1.35	\$2,430.00
8	452	* 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (APRONS AND SIDEWALK)	200	SF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.67	\$3,134.00	\$23.00	\$4,600.00	\$20.25	\$4,050.00	\$17.50	\$3,500.00
9	608	* WALKWAY, MISC.: 5" CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL	200	SF	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$15.01	\$3,002.00	\$17.50	\$3,500.00	\$19.25	\$3,850.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00
10	609	CURB COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TOTAL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (INCLUDING MATERIAL TO RAISE CURB)	1,190	LF	\$45.00	\$53,550.00	\$44.00	\$52,360.00	\$41.71	\$49,634.90	\$50.00	\$59,500.00	\$50.50	\$60,095.00	\$48.00	\$57,120.00
11	611	* DOWN SPOUT CONDUIT, MISC.: PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE - 3"	80	LF	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$76.46	\$6,116.80	\$17.50	\$1,400.00	\$14.50	\$1,160.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
12	611	FURNISH NEW CURB PLATE, D.G.I. AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$894.57	\$894.57	\$1,741.00	\$1,741.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
13	611	FURNISH NEW FRAME & GRATE, AS PER PLAN	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,607.30	\$3,214.60	\$1,741.00	\$3,482.00	\$1,660.00	\$3,320.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
14	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,404.97	\$8,404.97	\$19,941.00	\$19,941.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
15	630	* REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND SUPPORT AND REERECTION	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$188.60	\$188.60	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$176.26	\$176.26	\$500.00	\$500.00
16	638	* VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$678.74	\$678.74	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$943.75	\$943.75	\$900.00	\$900.00
17	638	* SPECIAL - RESETTING EXISTING VALVE BOX, COMPLETE, (CIN 1125)	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,133.98	\$1,133.98	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
18	638	* SPECIAL - FURNISHING, INSTALLING AND CONNECTING 3/4" COPPER SERVICE PIPE (CIN. 1126)	100	LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$21.40	\$2,140.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$170.00	\$17,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
19	638	* SPECIAL - RESETTING EXISTING CURB AND ROADWAY BOX (CIN 1132)	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,926.00	\$1,926.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
20	638	* WATER WORKS: WATERMAIN VALVE CHAMBER TOP ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH SHIM RING, LABOR & MATERIAL	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$588.50	\$588.50	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$80.04	\$80.04	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21	638	* WATER WORKS: WATERMAIN VALVE CHAMBER TOP ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH BRICK & MORTAR OR PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR & MATERIAL	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$909.50	\$909.50	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
22	644	STOP LINE, 24" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC	12	LF	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$5.50	\$66.00	\$7.38	\$88.56	\$7.00	\$84.00	\$5.50	\$66.00	\$8.65	\$103.80
23	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC	140	LF	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$4.50	\$630.00	\$3.69	\$516.60	\$3.50	\$490.00	\$4.50	\$630.00	\$4.30	\$602.00
24	653	* TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	20	CY	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$96.30	\$1,926.00	\$58.00	\$1,160.00	\$57.25	\$1,145.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
25	659	* REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	50	SY	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$26.75	\$1,337.50	\$11.50	\$575.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
26	659	* WATER	100	M/GAL	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.07	\$107.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
		TOTAL LINCOLNSHIRE DRIVE				\$133,925.00		\$136,293.00		\$150,949.12		\$164,478.00		\$171,021.05		\$194,470.80

 FOREST PARK 2023 STREET PROGRAM CITY OF FOREST PARK, OHIO PROJECT: 230070 Bid Date 4/18/2023				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		RACK & BALLAUER EXCAVATING		ADLETA CONSTRUCTION		R.A. MILLER		BARRETT PAVING		PRUS CONSTRUCTION		
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
FLAGLER DRIVE																
27	253	* PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6", AS PER PLAN	75	SY	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$95.00	\$7,125.00	\$104.86	\$7,864.50	\$107.00	\$8,025.00	\$105.00	\$7,875.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00
28	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (2-1/2" FULL WIDTH)	3,000	SY	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.75	\$11,250.00	\$4.33	\$12,990.00	\$4.15	\$12,450.00	\$4.25	\$12,750.00	\$6.00	\$18,000.00
29	407	TRACKLESS TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN	300	GAL	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$6.42	\$1,926.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
30	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (1')	90	CY	\$250.00	\$22,500.00	\$245.00	\$22,050.00	\$298.00	\$26,820.00	\$259.00	\$23,310.00	\$259.00	\$23,310.00	\$375.00	\$33,750.00
31	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, (448) (1-1/2')	130	CY	\$260.00	\$33,800.00	\$248.00	\$32,240.00	\$299.60	\$38,948.00	\$261.00	\$33,930.00	\$275.00	\$35,750.00	\$375.00	\$48,750.00
32	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: 1/2" STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER, (SAMI), TYPE 1	3,000	SY	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$4.45	\$13,350.00	\$4.76	\$14,280.00	\$4.50	\$13,500.00	\$4.45	\$13,350.00	\$4.80	\$14,400.00
33	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	3,000	SY	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.24	\$3,720.00	\$1.34	\$4,020.00	\$1.50	\$4,500.00	\$1.20	\$3,600.00	\$1.35	\$4,050.00
34	452	* 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (APRONS AND SIDEWALK)	200	SF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.67	\$3,134.00	\$23.00	\$4,600.00	\$20.25	\$4,050.00	\$17.50	\$3,500.00
35	608	* WALKWAY, MISC.: 5" CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL	200	SF	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$15.01	\$3,002.00	\$17.50	\$3,500.00	\$19.25	\$3,850.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00
36	608	ADA CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL AND CURB REPLACEMENT. (SEPARATE PAY ITEM FOR TRUNCATED	370	SF	\$15.00	\$5,550.00	\$32.00	\$11,840.00	\$22.92	\$8,480.40	\$23.00	\$8,510.00	\$32.00	\$11,840.00	\$16.00	\$5,920.00
37	608	ADA CURB RAMP, INSTALLING TRUNCATED DOMES	30	SF	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$22.19	\$665.70	\$33.50	\$1,005.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
38	609	CURB COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, ESTIMATED TOTAL OF REPAIRS	1600	LF	\$45.00	\$72,000.00	\$49.00	\$78,400.00	\$55.71	\$89,136.00	\$66.50	\$106,400.00	\$64.75	\$103,600.00	\$54.00	\$86,400.00
39	611	* DOWN SPOUT CONDUIT, MISC.: PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE - 3"	60	LF	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$77.33	\$4,639.80	\$17.50	\$1,050.00	\$14.50	\$870.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
40	611	CATCH BASIN - SINGLE GRATE INLET - REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,764.66	\$5,529.32	\$3,480.00	\$6,960.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
41	611	FURNISH NEW CURB PLATE, S.G.I. AS PER PLAN	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$894.57	\$1,789.14	\$812.50	\$1,625.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
42	611	CATCH BASIN - DOUBLE GRATE INLET - REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP	4	EA	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,188.61	\$8,754.44	\$4,062.00	\$16,248.00	\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00	\$2,950.00	\$11,800.00
43	611	FURNISH NEW CURB PLATE, D.G.I. AS PER PLAN	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$894.56	\$3,578.24	\$1,741.00	\$6,964.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
44	611	FURNISH NEW FRAME & GRATE, AS PER PLAN	10	EA	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$405.08	\$4,050.80	\$1,741.00	\$17,410.00	\$1,660.00	\$16,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
45	SPL	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	5	EA	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$692.69	\$3,463.45	\$1,071.00	\$5,355.00	\$1,075.00	\$5,375.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
46	SPL	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	4	EA	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$692.60	\$2,770.40	\$1,071.00	\$4,284.00	\$1,075.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
47	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,525.00	\$7,525.00	\$3,803.97	\$3,803.97	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
48	630	* REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND SUPPORT AND REERECTION	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$188.60	\$188.60	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$176.26	\$176.26	\$250.00	\$250.00
49	638	* SPECIAL - RESETTING EXISTING VALVE BOX, COMPLETE, (CIN 1125)	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,133.98	\$1,133.98	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
50	638	* SPECIAL - FURNISHING, INSTALLING AND CONNECTING 3/4" COPPER SERVICE PIPE (CIN. 1126)	100	LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$21.40	\$2,140.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$170.00	\$17,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
51	638	* SPECIAL - RESETTING EXISTING CURB AND ROADWAY BOX (CIN 1132)	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,926.00	\$1,926.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
52	638	* WATER WORKS: WATERMAIN VALVE CHAMBER TOP ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH SHIM RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$588.50	\$588.50	\$790.50	\$790.50	\$80.04	\$80.04	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

 FOREST PARK 2023 STREET PROGRAM CITY OF FOREST PARK, OHIO PROJECT: 230070 Bid Date 4/18/2023				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		RACK & BALLAUER EXCAVATING		ADLETA CONSTRUCTION		R.A. MILLER		BARRETT PAVING		PRUS CONSTRUCTION		
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
53	638	* WATER WORKS: WATERMAIN VALVE CHAMBER TOP ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH BRICK AND MORTAR OR PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$909.50	\$909.50	\$790.50	\$790.50	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
54	644	STOP LINE, 24" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC	30	LF	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$5.50	\$165.00	\$7.38	\$221.40	\$7.00	\$210.00	\$5.50	\$165.00	\$8.65	\$259.50
55	653	* TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	20	CY	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$96.30	\$1,926.00	\$58.00	\$1,160.00	\$57.25	\$1,145.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
56	659	* REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	50	SY	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$6.42	\$321.00	\$11.50	\$575.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
57	659	* WATER	100	M/GAL	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.07	\$107.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL FLAGLER DRIVE						\$224,325.00		\$236,165.00		\$259,108.14		\$294,102.00		\$315,831.30		\$316,429.50
SMILEY AVENUE (WINTON - COBBLESTONE PLAZE ENTRANCE																
58	253	* PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6", AS PER PLAN	145	SY	\$65.00	\$9,425.00	\$95.00	\$13,775.00	\$104.86	\$15,204.70	\$107.00	\$15,515.00	\$105.00	\$15,225.00	\$150.00	\$21,750.00
59	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (2-1/2" FULL WIDTH)	5,820	SY	\$4.00	\$23,280.00	\$3.50	\$20,370.00	\$4.33	\$25,200.60	\$4.15	\$24,153.00	\$4.25	\$24,735.00	\$6.00	\$34,920.00
60	407	TRACKLESS TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN	582	GAL	\$5.00	\$2,910.00	\$3.50	\$2,037.00	\$6.42	\$3,736.44	\$4.00	\$2,328.00	\$4.00	\$2,328.00	\$10.00	\$5,820.00
61	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (1")	178	CY	\$250.00	\$44,500.00	\$235.00	\$41,830.00	\$297.99	\$53,042.22	\$259.00	\$46,102.00	\$259.00	\$46,102.00	\$395.00	\$70,310.00
62	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, (448) (1-1/2")	267	CY	\$260.00	\$69,420.00	\$230.00	\$61,410.00	\$299.60	\$79,993.20	\$261.00	\$69,687.00	\$275.00	\$73,425.00	\$395.00	\$105,465.00
63	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: 1/2" STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER, (SAMI), TYPE 1	5,820	SY	\$5.00	\$29,100.00	\$4.45	\$25,899.00	\$4.76	\$27,703.20	\$4.50	\$26,190.00	\$4.45	\$25,899.00	\$4.80	\$27,936.00
64	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	5,820	SY	\$5.00	\$29,100.00	\$1.24	\$7,216.80	\$1.34	\$7,798.80	\$1.50	\$8,730.00	\$1.20	\$6,984.00	\$1.35	\$7,857.00
65	452	* 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (APRONS AND SIDEWALK)	400	SF	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$15.67	\$6,268.00	\$23.00	\$9,200.00	\$20.25	\$8,100.00	\$18.00	\$7,200.00
66	608	* WALKWAY, MISC.: 5" CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL	400	SF	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$26.00	\$10,400.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$17.50	\$7,000.00	\$19.25	\$7,700.00	\$17.00	\$6,800.00
67	608	* ADA CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL. (SEPARATE PAY ITEM FOR TRUNCATED DOMES)	100	SF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$22.92	\$2,292.00	\$29.00	\$2,900.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
68	608	* ADA CURB RAMP, INSTALLING TRUNCATED DOMES	16	SF	\$36.00	\$576.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$22.15	\$354.40	\$33.50	\$536.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$60.00	\$960.00
69	609	CURB COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REPAIRS	200	LF	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$41.71	\$8,342.00	\$98.50	\$19,700.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$58.00	\$11,600.00
70	611	* DOWN SPOUT CONDUIT, MISC.: PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE - 3"	60	LF	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$76.46	\$4,587.60	\$17.50	\$1,050.00	\$14.50	\$870.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00
71	611	CATCH BASIN - SINGLE GRATE INLET - REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP	4	EA	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,018.30	\$8,073.20	\$3,480.00	\$13,920.00	\$3,250.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00
72	611	FURNISH NEW CURB PLATE, S.G.I. AS PER PLAN	4	EA	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$894.56	\$3,578.24	\$812.50	\$3,250.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
73	611	FURNISH NEW FRAME & GRATE, AS PER PLAN	4	EA	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$405.08	\$1,620.32	\$1,741.00	\$6,964.00	\$1,660.00	\$6,640.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
74	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	6	EA	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$844.50	\$5,067.00	\$1,071.00	\$6,426.00	\$1,075.00	\$6,450.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
75	SPL	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$844.51	\$844.51	\$1,071.00	\$1,071.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
76	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,223.97	\$10,223.97	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
77	625	CONDUIT, MISC.: CONDUIT CONNECTION	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$515.74	\$1,031.48	\$491.50	\$983.00	\$482.00	\$964.00	\$162.00	\$324.00
78	632	DETECTOR LOOP	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,902.46	\$5,707.38	\$1,814.00	\$5,442.00	\$1,778.00	\$5,334.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00
79	632	LOOP DETECTOR TIE IN	3	LF	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$104.86	\$314.58	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$98.00	\$294.00	\$108.00	\$324.00
80	630	* REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND SUPPORT AND REERECTION	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$704.34	\$704.34	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$176.26	\$176.26	\$300.00	\$300.00
81	638	* VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$678.74	\$678.74	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$943.75	\$943.75	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00

				FOREST PARK 2023 STREET PROGRAM CITY OF FOREST PARK, OHIO PROJECT: 230070 Bid Date 4/18/2023		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		RACK & BALLAUER EXCAVATING		ADLETA CONSTRUCTION		R.A. MILLER		BARRETT PAVING		PRUS CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	
82	638	* SPECIAL - RESETTING EXISTING VALVE BOX, COMPLETE, (CIN 1125)	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,133.98	\$1,133.98	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
83	638	* SPECIAL - FURNISHING, INSTALLING AND CONNECTING 3/4" COPPER SERVICE PIPE (CIN. 1126)	1	LF	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$21.40	\$21.40	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	
84	638	* SPECIAL - RESETTING EXISTING CURB AND ROADWAY BOX (CIN 1132)	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,926.00	\$1,926.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
85	638	* WATER WORKS: WATERMAIN VALVE CHAMBER TOP ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH SHIM RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$588.50	\$588.50	\$790.50	\$790.50	\$80.04	\$80.04	\$500.00	\$500.00	
86	638	* WATER WORKS: WATERMAIN VALVE CHAMBER TOP ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH BRICK AND MORTAR OR PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$909.50	\$909.50	\$790.50	\$790.50	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
87	644	EDGE LINE, 4" YELLOW	632	LF	\$2.50	\$1,580.00	\$0.55	\$347.60	\$0.59	\$372.88	\$0.60	\$379.20	\$0.55	\$347.60	\$2.70	\$1,706.40	
88	644	CENTER LINE DOUBLE 4" YELLOW	420	LF	\$4.75	\$1,995.00	\$0.95	\$399.00	\$1.18	\$495.60	\$1.20	\$504.00	\$0.95	\$399.00	\$5.40	\$2,268.00	
89	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8" WHITE	1,637	LF	\$4.75	\$7,775.75	\$1.25	\$2,046.25	\$2.19	\$3,585.03	\$2.10	\$3,437.70	\$1.25	\$2,046.25	\$2.20	\$3,601.40	
90	644	STOP LINE, 24" THERMOPLASTIC	126	LF	\$25.00	\$3,150.00	\$5.50	\$693.00	\$7.38	\$929.88	\$7.00	\$882.00	\$5.50	\$693.00	\$8.65	\$1,089.90	
91	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC	455	LF	\$10.00	\$4,550.00	\$4.50	\$2,047.50	\$3.69	\$1,678.95	\$3.50	\$1,592.50	\$4.50	\$2,047.50	\$4.30	\$1,956.50	
92	644	LANE ARROW, 96" WHITE	20	EA	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$118.77	\$2,375.40	\$113.00	\$2,260.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$140.40	\$2,808.00	
93	644	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96" WHITE	8	EA	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$128.40	\$1,027.20	\$122.50	\$980.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$162.00	\$1,296.00	
94	644	GORE STRIPING, 24" YELLOW	75	LF	\$12.00	\$900.00	\$5.25	\$393.75	\$7.38	\$553.50	\$7.00	\$525.00	\$5.25	\$393.75	\$8.65	\$648.75	
95	644	DASHED CENTERLINE, 4" WHITE	130	LF	0.3	\$39.00	\$0.15	\$19.50	\$0.32	\$41.60	\$0.30	\$39.00	\$0.15	\$19.50	\$2.75	\$357.50	
96	SPEC	RELOCATE/REPLACE EXISTING DAMAGED TRAFFIC PULL BOX	1	EA	1200	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,413.92	\$2,413.92	\$2,301.00	\$2,301.00	\$2,256.00	\$2,256.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	
97	653	* TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	20	CY	50	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$96.30	\$1,926.00	\$58.00	\$1,160.00	\$57.25	\$1,145.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	
98	659	* REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	50	SY	1	\$50.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$6.42	\$321.00	\$11.50	\$575.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	
99	659	* WATER	100	M/GAL	10	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.07	\$107.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	
TOTAL SMILEY AVENUE						\$292,610.75		\$271,024.40		\$298,774.26		\$293,238.40		\$303,947.65		\$394,588.45	
TOTAL BASE BID (FLAGLER+LINCOLNSHIRE+SMILEY)						\$650,860.75		\$643,482.40		\$708,831.52		\$751,818.40		\$790,800.00		\$905,488.75	